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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH OWEL  -  30th MAY 2014

SPRING MATCH

  59 11.000fish lbs ozsWinner ENGLAND

  41  32  9.400fish lbs ozs2nd Place

  41  33 fish lbs ozs3rd Place

  37  29  7.000fish lbs ozs4th Place

 153 fish lbs ozsGRAND TOTALS

112 ozslbsfishWeigh-in totals

fishENGLANDBEST BASKET   11  10 12.800lbs ozsPhil Longstaff

ENGLANDHEAVIEST TROUT    3  3.000lbs ozsJames Atkinson

fishEnglish best basket Phil Longstaff   11  10 12.800lbs ozs

fishIrish best basket Robert Reilly    7   5  1.400lbs ozs

fishScottish best basket Alan Brock    7   7 14.400lbs ozs

fishWelsh best basket Alan Banwell    7   5  7.200lbs ozs

fishOFFICIALS' TROPHY Stephen Peart    5   4  2.800lbs ozs

fishBest Boatman - no 25 Michael Clarke   15  12  2.000lbs ozs

[addit. 1 lb  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH OWEL  -  30th MAY 2014

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Phil Longstaff 3 4 12.800 10 11 12.8007

Tony Curtis 3 3 8.200 9 9 8.2006

Gary Morris 3 6 2.800 5 8 2.8002

Joel Beeney 3 3 12.800 7 7 12.8004

John Pearn 3 4 1.200 5 6 1.2002

James Atkinson 3 5 7.600 3.0003 *3 5 7.600

Bill Rankin 3 5 0.400 3 5 0.400

Mark Withyman   (c) 3 4 14.200 3 4 14.200

Vince Brooks 3 3 11.800 4 4 11.8001

Tony Baldwin 3 4 8.600 3 4 8.600

Dave Johns 3 3 0.000 4 4 0.0001

Clive Perkins 3 3 10.600 3 3 10.600

John Humphry 0 0

Leigh Pond 0 0

36  52 11.000 23 59  75 11.0000

[addit. 1 lb  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH OWEL  -  30th MAY 2014

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Robert Reilly 3 5 1.400 5 7 1.4002

Andrew Duncan 3 3 8.000 6 6 8.0003

Mick O'Farrell 3 4 4.600 5 6 4.6002

Laurence Gibb 3 4 1.600 3 4 1.600

Barry Fox 2 3 5.200 2 3 5.200

Johnny Murray 2 2 10.200 2 2 10.200

Kenneth O'Keefe 2 2 8.000 2 2 8.000

Seamus Kelly 2 2 5.600 2 2 5.600

Brian Stanfield   (c) 2 2 4.400 2 2 4.400

Paddy Ward 1 1 10.200 1 1 10.200

Robert Crichton 1 1 7.200 1 1 7.200

Patrick Carson 1 1 7.000 1 1 7.000

Gary Binley 0 0

Brendan Murray 0 0

25  34  9.400 7 32  41  9.4000

[addit. 1 lb  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH OWEL  -  30th MAY 2014

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Alan Brock 3 3 14.400 7 7 14.4004

Kevin McCabe 3 4 2.000 5 6 2.0002

Tom Burnett 2 3 6.400 2 3 6.400

Shane Kelly 2 3 4.000 2 3 4.000

Mick Tait 2 2 8.000 2 2 8.000

Brian Kennedy 2 2 7.800 2 2 7.800

Campbell Morgan 2 2 6.800 2 2 6.800

David McAllister 2 2 2.600 2 2 2.600

Colin Macdonald 1 1 12.200 1 1 12.200

Allan Smith 1 1 11.200 1 1 11.200

Andrew Glasgow 1 1 6.600 1 1 6.600

Kenny Miller   (c) 1 1 5.000 1 1 5.000

Ken Oliver 1 1 0.000 1 1 0.000

Jim Youngman 0 0

23  31  7.000 6 29  37  7.0000

[addit. 1 lb  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH OWEL  -  30th MAY 2014

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Alan Banwell 3 5 7.200 5 7 7.2002

Spencer Williams 3 4 2.800 5 6 2.8002

Darren Williams 3 4 0.800 4 5 0.8001

George Barron 3 3 12.600 3 3 12.600

Jason Heath 3 3 6.200 3 3 6.200

Tim Llewellyn   (c) 3 3 5.600 3 3 5.600

Andrew Lewis 2 2 10.800 2 2 10.800

Ian Bunton 2 2 3.800 2 2 3.800

James Raw 2 2 0.200 2 2 0.200

Neal Anthony 1 1 6.600 1 1 6.600

Brian Couch 1 1 6.400 1 1 6.400

Ceri Sweeney 1 1 5.200 1 1 5.200

Richard Elms 1 0 14.000 1 0 14.000

Richard Hooper 0 0

28  36  2.200 5 33  41  2.2000

[addit. 1 lb  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH OWEL  -  30th MAY 2014

SPRING MATCH

FISH

Phil Longstaff 1 ENGLAND  3   4 12.800 10  11 12.8007

Tony Curtis 2 ENGLAND  3   3  8.200  9   9  8.2006

Gary Morris 3 ENGLAND  3   6  2.800  5   8  2.8002

Alan Brock 4 SCOTLAND  3   3 14.400  7   7 14.4004

Joel Beeney 5 ENGLAND  3   3 12.800  7   7 12.8004

Alan Banwell 6 WALES  3   5  7.200  5   7  7.2002

Robert Reilly 7 IRELAND  3   5  1.400  5   7  1.4002

Andrew Duncan 8 IRELAND  3   3  8.000  6   6  8.0003

Mick O'Farrell 9 IRELAND  3   4  4.600  5   6  4.6002

Spencer Williams10 WALES  3   4  2.800  5   6  2.8002

Kevin McCabe11 SCOTLAND  3   4  2.000  5   6  2.0002

John Pearn12 ENGLAND  3   4  1.200  5   6  1.2002

James Atkinson13 ENGLAND  3   5  7.600  3.000  3 * 3   5  7.600

Darren Williams14 WALES  3   4  0.800  4   5  0.8001

Bill Rankin15 ENGLAND  3   5  0.400  3   5  0.400

Mark Withyman16 ENGLAND  3   4 14.200  3   4 14.200

Vince Brooks17 ENGLAND  3   3 11.800  4   4 11.8001

Tony Baldwin18 ENGLAND  3   4  8.600  3   4  8.600

Laurence Gibb19 IRELAND  3   4  1.600  3   4  1.600

Dave Johns20 ENGLAND  3   3  0.000  4   4  0.0001

George Barron21 WALES  3   3 12.600  3   3 12.600

Clive Perkins22 ENGLAND  3   3 10.600  3   3 10.600

Tom Burnett23 SCOTLAND  2   3  6.400  2   3  6.400

Jason Heath24 WALES  3   3  6.200  3   3  6.200

Tim Llewellyn25 WALES  3   3  5.600  3   3  5.600

Barry Fox26 IRELAND  2   3  5.200  2   3  5.200

Shane Kelly27 SCOTLAND  2   3  4.000  2   3  4.000

Andrew Lewis28 WALES  2   2 10.800  2   2 10.800

[addit. 1 lb  per fish after 3 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH OWEL  -  30th MAY 2014

SPRING MATCH

FISH

Johnny Murray29 IRELAND  2   2 10.200  2   2 10.200

Kenneth O'Keefe30 eq. IRELAND  2   2  8.000  2   2  8.000

Mick Tait30 eq. SCOTLAND  2   2  8.000  2   2  8.000

Brian Kennedy32 SCOTLAND  2   2  7.800  2   2  7.800

Campbell Morgan33 SCOTLAND  2   2  6.800  2   2  6.800

Seamus Kelly34 IRELAND  2   2  5.600  2   2  5.600

Brian Stanfield35 IRELAND  2   2  4.400  2   2  4.400

Ian Bunton36 WALES  2   2  3.800  2   2  3.800

David McAllister37 SCOTLAND  2   2  2.600  2   2  2.600

James Raw38 WALES  2   2  0.200  2   2  0.200

Colin Macdonald39 SCOTLAND  1   1 12.200  1   1 12.200

Allan Smith40 SCOTLAND  1   1 11.200  1   1 11.200

Paddy Ward41 IRELAND  1   1 10.200  1   1 10.200

Robert Crichton42 IRELAND  1   1  7.200  1   1  7.200

Patrick Carson43 IRELAND  1   1  7.000  1   1  7.000

Andrew Glasgow44 eq. SCOTLAND  1   1  6.600  1   1  6.600

Neal Anthony44 eq. WALES  1   1  6.600  1   1  6.600

Brian Couch46 WALES  1   1  6.400  1   1  6.400

Ceri Sweeney47 WALES  1   1  5.200  1   1  5.200

Kenny Miller48 SCOTLAND  1   1  5.000  1   1  5.000

Ken Oliver49 SCOTLAND  1   1  0.000  1   1  0.000

Richard Elms50 WALES  1   0 14.000  1   0 14.000

John Humphry51 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Leigh Pond51 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Gary Binley51 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Brendan Murray51 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Jim Youngman51 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Richard Hooper51 eq. WALES  0  0

[addit. 1 lb  per fish after 3 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net

